

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 102348645 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: _DIE GLIDE, INC. RUSSELL CANTRELL Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment 833 N. 01d Manor Street Address: ____ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67208 Execution Date: January 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ale Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/339136 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/339136 Additional numbers attached? The Yes X No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ KENNETH H. JACK Name: Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposite account SEC 8. Deposit account number: 2121 W. MAPLE Street Address: not applicable (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Wichita State: KS zip: 67213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. KENNETH H. JACK 1-21-03 Name of Person Signing Date 00000209 10339136 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: DBYRHE 01 FC:8021

40.00 This documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013683 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Russell Cantrell, have invented and created a certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Press Brake Punch Transfer Carriage, and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **Die Glide, Inc.**, a Kansas corporation, (hereafter together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{1000}{1000}$ day of January, 2003.

Kund C. Puts

Hoverly J. Fi

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

On January U, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared RUSSELL CANTRELL, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

BEVERLY D. FITCH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appl. Exp. Nov. 15, 2006

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

2U 570175714772073 PATEN 273 US